CONTRACT 2201 lPW BETWEEN THE CITY OF 
WILMINGTON AND JAMES RIVER SOLUTIONS 
FOR GASOLINE, HEATING OIL, AND DIESEL FUEL 

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is a contract for 
the period from July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, at an estimated price of Nine 
Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand, Five Hundred Fifty Eight Dollars and Fifty Cents 
($998,558.50), with the possibility of two (2) additional extensions of one (1) year 
thereafter at the same estimated annual price for each extension, at the option of the City. 

Upon a motion of Council Member Oliver, seconded by Council Members 
Walsh and Dixon, the Ordinance was before the Council for its consideration.

[...]

THE CITY OF WILMINGTON AND JACKIE JOE LINDO, 
DPN, APRN, FNP-C FOR MEDICAL PROVIDER SERVICES 

FISCAL IMP ACT ST A TEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is a contract for 
the period of two (2) years from July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2023, at an estimated price 
of Ninety-Nine Thousand One Hundred Fifty Dollars ($99,150.00) per year, with the 
possibility of three (3) one-year extensions thereafter with a maximum potential five 
percent (5%) price increase with each such extension, at the mutual option of the parties. 

The above-referenced Ordinance was given two separate readings by title

[...]

CONTRACT 22009PD BETWEEN THE CITY OF 
WILMINGTON AND GRAVES UNIFORMS, LLC 
FOR POLICE CLOTHING 

FISCAL IMP ACT ST A TEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is a contract for 
the period from July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, at an estimated price of Ninety-Nine 
Thousand, Thirty-Eight Dollars and Fifty Cents ($99,038.50), with the possibility of two 
(2) additional extensions of one (1) year thereafter at the same estimated annual price for 
each extension, at the option of the City. 

Upon a motion of Council Member Walsh, seconded by Council Member 
B. Fields, the Ordinance was before the Council for its consideration.

[...]

AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE AND APPROVE AN 
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF WILMINGTON 
AND AXON ENTERPRISE, INC. FOR T ASERS AND 
RELATED SERVICES 

FISCAL IMP ACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is an 
Agreement for the period of five ( 5) years at a total estimated price of One Million, 
Forty-Three Thousand, Four Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars and Twelve Cents 
($1,043,465.12), payment of which will be divided over the term of the Agreement. 

Upon a motion of Council Member Walsh, seconded by Council Member 
Dixon, the Ordinance was before the Council for its consideration. Motion prevailed. 
Council Member Walsh spoke on the purpose of the Ordinance and made comments.